2024-2025 Brevard County Community Development Block Grant Advisory Council Public Services Request for Proposal Funding Recommendations

Agency	Funding Recommendations*
Emma Jewel	\$35,000
Aging Matters	\$25,000
Helping Seniors	\$25,000
Ways for Life	\$20,000
Brevard Alzheimer's	\$20,000
Family Promise	\$20,000
Healthy Start	\$16,000
Central Brevard Sharing	\$16,000
Grandparents Raising Grandchildren	\$15,473
Tooley	\$15,473

Protest Process

Brevard County Housing and Human Services encourages prompt and fair handling of all complaints and disputes with the business community. Any agency who is allegedly aggrieved in connection with the solicitation or pending award of a contract must file a formal written protest with the Assistant Director of Housing and Human Services within five business days of the posted award recommendation that is posted on Brevard County Housing and Human Services Announcement https://www.brevardfl.gov/HousingAndHumanServices/Announcements. and Vendorlink. Please contact Linda Graham, Assistant Director of Housing and Human Services @ Linda.Graham@BrevardFL.gov for more information on the protest process or any grievances.

*Recommendations are not official until approved by the Brevard County Board of County Commissioners.